
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Community Colleges 
Chancellor's Office / Board of Governors 

Last Updated: 02/19/2025

Physical Address 
1102 Q Street, 4th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95811-6549 

Mailing Address 
1102 Q Street, 4th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95811-6549 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 445-7911 

Fax 
(916) 322-2797 

A01, Employment Verifications, and OPF Review Requests  
COHRVerifications@cccco.edu  

For SCO Use Only 
humanresources@cccco.edu 

Agency Code 
364 

Chief, People & Culture Operations 
Tiffany Argento (916) 445-9158 targento@cccco.edu 

Director, People & Culture Operations EEO Officer 
Hanan Boyd (916) 323-2783 hboyd@cccco.edu 

Personnel Officer 
Melissa Shanks (916) 327-5772 mshanks@cccco.edu 

C&P Analyst 
Kirsten Leeper (916) 323-0163 kleeper@cccco.edu 

Disability/Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA)/Return to Work (RTW) 
Traci Jackson (916) 322-6810 tjackson@cccco.edu 

Labor Relations 
Kelly Schluter (916) 323-7007 kschluter@cccco.edu 

Transactions 
Mark Bledsoe (916) 327-5903 mbledsoe@cccco.edu 
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